WARRANTY DEED

State of Alabama

Send Tax Notice to: Adelaido Martin & Irma Martin 4 Oakdale Drive Montevallo, AL 35115

Shelby County

Know all men by these presents:

That in consideration of <u>ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$150,000.00)</u> to the undersigned grantor (whether one or more), in hand paid by the grantee herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I or we, ARVM 5, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, (herein referred to as grantor, whether one or more), grant, bargain, sell and convey unto: Adelaido Martin & Irma Martin, mailing address 4 Oakdale Drive Montevallo, AL 35115 (herein referred to as grantee, whether one or more), the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 4, according to the Map and Survey of Oakdale Estates, as recorded in Map Book 5, Page 98, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Property Commonly known as: 4 Oakdale Drive, Montevallo, AL 35115 PARCEL NO. 23 7 35 0 002 074.000

Deed Type: General Warranty Deed between Bobby Joc Jackson and Jackie Lavetta Jackson, husband and wife and ARVM 5, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company dated: 08/09/2021 recorded date: 08/18/2021 in Instrument No. 20210818000403440.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said grantee, his, her or their heirs and assigns forever. And I (we) do for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; That I (we) will and my (our) heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I/We have hereunto set n	ny/our hand(s) and seal(s), this day of
ARVM 5, LL	C, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
STATE OFCOUNTY	
General Acknowled	lgment
I. THE UNDERSIGNED, a Notary Public in and for a 5, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPAN conveyance, and who is/are known to me, acknowled; the contents of the conveyance Warranty Deed execut date. Given under my hand and official seal this	IY, whose name(s) is/are signed to the foregoing ged before me on this day, that, being informed of ted the same voluntarily on the day the same bears
Prepared by: Parker Law Firm, LLC Jeremy L Parker 1560 Montgomery Hwy Ste 205 Birmingham, AL 35216	NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-

20230517000146730 05/17/2023 12:05:56 PM DEEDS 3/3



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
05/17/2023 12:05:56 PM
\$178.00 BRITTANI

20230517000146730

alli 5. Buyl

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This	Document must be filed in accord	dance with Code of Alabama 19	75, Section 40-22-1
Grantor's Name	ARVM 5 LLC	Grantee's Name	ADELAIDO MARTIN and IRMA MARTIN
Mailing Address	5001 PLAZA ON THE LAKE, SUITE 200	Mailing Address	4 OAKDALE DR
	AUSTIN TX 78746		MONTEVALLO, AL 35115
Dronomi Addrooo	4 C A L C C A L C C C C C C C C C C C C C	Data at Cala	E IA E ISSOS
Property Address	4 OAKDALE DR	Date of Sale	
	MONTEVALLO, AL 35115	Total Purchase Price or	φ 130,000.00
		Actual Value	\$
		or	
		Assessor's Market Value	\$
•			
	document presented for recor this form is not required.	dation contains all of the red	quired information referenced
		nstructions	
	d mailing address - provide their current mailing address.	ne name of the person or pe	rsons conveying interest
Grantee's name are to property is being	d mailing address - provide to conveyed.	he name of the person or pe	ersons to whom interest
Property address -	the physical address of the p	roperty being conveyed, if a	vailable.
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the p	property was conveyed.	
•	e - the total amount paid for the instrument offered for red		, both real and personal,
conveyed by the in	property is not being sold, the strument offered for record. The or the assessor's current man	his may be evidenced by ar	both real and personal, being a ppraisal conducted by a
excluding current uresponsibility of val	led and the value must be de use valuation, of the property luing property for property tax of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h	as determined by the local of purposes will be used and	
accurate. I further i		tements claimed on this forn	ed in this document is true and may result in the imposition
Date 5/15/2023		Print ROB NEWMAN	
Unattested		Sign Rob Newman	
	(verified by)	(Grantor/Grante	e/Owne (/Agent) circle one Form RT-1

eForms